## <u>Parent Permission / Indemnification Form for</u> <u>Home School Activities Participation</u>

I hereby consent to participation by my child	
in Home School Gym Days and Activities at S	St. Matthew Catholic Church from
October 2024 through June 2025.	
In consideration of my child being allowed to	participate in Home School Gym Days
and Activities, I agree to indemnify and hold l	narmless St. Matthew Catholic Church,
any and all affiliated organizations, their emplo	oyees, agents, representatives, including
volunteer and other drivers, from any and all c	laims, negligence, arising from or relating
to my child's participation in Home School Gym Days and Activities. This indemnification does not apply to claims for intentional misconduct or gross	
(Print Parent's Name)	
(Parent's Signature)	(Date)

Please return this completed form by: October 4, 2024